IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 ASIA AND OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIP

ICE HOCKEY

INTERNATIONAL

ICE HOCKE

Y

FEDERATION

Rank Name
1 IRGASHEV Rustam
2 GUVANJOV Tanryberdi
3 KERR Alexander
4  NGAMHIRUNSAKUL Pakin
5 NIYOMVONG Vijak

»

KHALAJ Soheil
BAATARKHUU Sodbileg

~

Name

ENKH-ERDENE Enkhkhuslen
POPOV Sergey

ZIKRATYH Vlad

KAKAVAND Hossein
BINSUMAIDA Rashed

GOALKEEPERS
As of FRI 17 MAR 2023

Including Game 15

No. Team GKD GPI MIP
1 UZB 5 5 205:03
20 TKM 5 5 260:00

1 UAE 5 5 286:52
99 THA 5 3 153:26
59 THA 5 3 145:41
82 IRI 5 5 248:18

1 MGL 5 5 251:41

68.35
86.67
95.69
51.30
48.70

82.77
84.08

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)
MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO

72
166
243
132

74

265
115

5
14
27
16

9

38
18

67 93.06 1.46 0
152 91.57 3.23 3
216 88.89 565 3
116 87.88 6.26 3

65 87.84 3.7 2
227 85.66 9.18 6

97 8435 4.29 4
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(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)
MIP% SOG GA SVS SVS% GAA PPGA SHGA SO

No. Team GKD GPI MIP
20 MGL 5 2 47:39
40 UzB 5 4 94:57

1 TKM 5 1 40:00
31 IRI 5 3 51:42
20 UAE 5 1 12:55

15.92
31.65
13.33
17.23

4.31

5
28
7
53
5

0
3
1
10
1

5 100.00 0.00 0
25 89.29 1.90
6 85.71 1.50
43 81.13 11.61
4 80.00 4.65
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Legend:

GA Goals against

GPI Games played in

No. Jersey number

SO Shutouts (no GA in a game)
SVS% SVS as percentage of total SOG

GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
MIP
PPGA Power play goals against
SOG Shots on goal (G+SSG)

Minutes and seconds played

GKD Goalkeeper dressed
MIP% MIP as percentage

SHGA Shorthanded goals against
SVS  Saves
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