IIHF ICE HOCKEY U18 ASIA AND OCEANIA CHAMPIONSHIP



GOALKEEPERS

As of FRI 17 MAR 2023

Including Game 15

(Ranked by highest SVS% / lowest GAA / highest GPI)

Rank	Name	No.	Team	GKD	GPI	MIP	MIP% S	SOG	GA	svs	SVS%	GAA	PPGA	SHGA	so
1	IRGASHEV Rustam	1	UZB	5	5	205:03	68.35	72	5	67	93.06	1.46	0	0	0
2	GUVANJOV Tanryberdi	20	TKM	5	5	260:00	86.67	166	14	152	91.57	3.23	3	0	0
3	KERR Alexander	1	UAE	5	5	286:52	95.69	243	27	216	88.89	5.65	3	0	0
4	NGAMHIRUNSAKUL Pakin	99	THA	5	3	153:26	51.30	132	16	116	87.88	6.26	3	2	0
5	NIYOMVONG Vijak	59	THA	5	3	145:41	48.70	74	9	65	87.84	3.71	2	3	1
6	KHALAJ Soheil	82	IRI	5	5	248:18	82.77	265	38	227	85.66	9.18	6	3	0
7	BAATARKHUU Sodbileg	1	MGL	5	5	251:41	84.08	115	18	97	84.35	4.29	4	1	0

(Goalkeepers with less than 40% of their team's total minutes (MIP% less 40)

Name	No.	Team	GKD	GPI	MIP	MIP% SC	OG	GA S	svs	SVS%	GAA	PPGA	SHGA	so
ENKH-ERDENE Enkhkhuslen	20	MGL	5	2	47:39	15.92	5	0	5	100.00	0.00	0	0	0
POPOV Sergey	40	UZB	5	4	94:57	31.65	28	3	25	89.29	1.90	0	0	0
ZIKRATYH Vlad	1	TKM	5	1	40:00	13.33	7	1	6	85.71	1.50	0	1	0
KAKAVAND Hossein	31	IRI	5	3	51:42	17.23	53	10	43	81.13	11.61	5	0	0
BINSUMAIDA Rashed	20	UAE	5	1	12:55	4.31	5	1	4	80.00	4.65	0	0	0

Legend:

so

SVS%

GA Goals against
GPI Games played in
No. Jersey number
GAA Goals against as average per 60 minutes
MIP Minutes and seconds played
PPGA Power play goals against

PPGA Power play goals againstSOG Shots on goal (G+SSG)

GKD Goalkeeper dressedMIP MIP as percentageSHGA Shorthanded goals against

SVS Saves

Shutouts (no GA in a game)

SVS as percentage of total SOG